1 BA 7981, AI 303, EO 3303 / 12.05.03 e
Time control technique
Flasher relay BA 7981, AI 3031), EO 3303
minitimer
• According to IEC/EN 61 812-1
• Impulse time up to 3 s settable
• Repeat accuracy < ± 3 %
• Setting on absolute scale

Front panel cut-out
EO 3303: 45+0,6 x 45+0,6 mm
Ordering example
Standard types
BA 7981.81   AC 230 V   50/60 Hz   0,3 ... 3 s
Article number: 0022425 stock item
• Output: 1 changeover contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: AC 230 V
• Impulse time: 0,3 ... 3 s
• Width: 45 mm
EO 3303.81   DC 24 V   0,3 ... 3 s
Article number: 0005997 stock item
• Output: 1 changeover contacts
• Nominal voltage U
N
: DC 24 V
• Impulse time: 0,3 ... 3 s
• Width: 45 mm
Accessories
BA 7981, AI 303:
K 70-34: Transparent cover
ZWS 20 SL: Series resistor
EO 3303:
for DIN rail mounting:
ET 4048-21: plug-in-socket without fixing clamp
ET 4048-22: plug-in-socket with fixing clamp
for flush mounting:
ET 4048-13: plug-in adapter
ET 4048-3: front frame
M5378_c
ZWS 20 SL= 82
ZWS 8 SL= 69
ZWS 35 SL= 120
35
15
4,
3
13
BA 7981 .95 5 A AC 230 V 50 / 60 Hz
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Output current
Contacts
Type
4 BA 7981, AI 303, EO 3303 / 12.05.03 e
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356